FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	PAGE 0 SFAX: 703-306-5995 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
		TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	• •	* *	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
DaimlerChrysler AG		Name: <u>Heinrich</u>	A. Eberl
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
🖾 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Hoch	vogelweg 3
C Security Agreement	Change of Name		
C Other		City: Probstried	
Execution Date: July 18, 20	002	Federal Republic of Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):	·······	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, t	he execution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
•		6,227,667	
		_,,,,,,,,,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers atta	l ached? □ Yes 赵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of application	as and patents involved
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Walter F.</u> Fass			ns and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Fasse Patent Attorn	eys, P.A.	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 726	······································	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
<u>Hampden, Maine, 044</u>	44-0726		
Tel. 207-862-4671		8. Deposit account number: 50-0507	
			is page if paying by deposit account).
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	<u></u>	······	
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
_	- I I A	R. Than	
W. F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	[]][[[[0]]	Stanature .	Sep. 25, 2002
cket No.: 3717/ks		Total number of pages e	Date Date Date Date
closures: Assignment			
closures: Assignment ERTIFICATE OF FAX TRA	NSMISSION:		

ASSISTANT	COMMISSIONER	FOR PATENTS,	BOX	ASSIGNMENT,	WASHINGTON	D.C.	20231
- • •	<u> </u>						

		Miblighter D.C. 20231
<u>Jann Smith - September</u> Name: Karin Smith - Date: Septem 700017856	<u>25, 2002</u> ^{Iber 25, 2002} REEL	PATENT : 013117 FRAME: 0556

D11905/US/1

5417

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

This assignment is effective as of the 18th DAY OF July 2002.

Whereas DaimlerChrysler AG having its principal place of business at Epplestraße 225, D-70567 Stuttgart, Germany is the partial co-owner of the following United States issued patent:

<u>Country</u> <u>Numbers</u> US 6,227,667

Whereas, **DaimlerChrysler AG**, having its principal place of business at **Epplestr. 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany**, is desirous of transferring to **Heinrich A. Eberl** its joint share in the entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the patent identified above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, divisions and continuations of the above-identified patent applications;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **DaimlerChrysler AG** has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Heinrich A. Eberl** having his residence at **Hochvogelweg 3, 87463 Probstried, Germany** its joint share in the entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the said patent listed above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, continuations and divisions of said patent, said patent to be held and enjoyed by **Heinrich A. Eberl** for his own use and for the use of his legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent listed above has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by **DaimlerChrysler AG** had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said patent listed above and to collect damages for such infringement.

SIGNED THIS 18th DAY OF July 2002	
Signature:	Borhlt
Full name of signatory: i.V. Weiß	i.V. Borkhart Name in blockletters
Designation: Senior Counsels	Name in Diockletters